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Points
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 Pos.	 GP	 PPG	 G	 A	 P
1.	 David Cotton, BC	 Sr.	 F	 70	 0.81	 28	 29	 57
2.	 Mitchell Fossier, ME	 Sr.	 F	 63	 0.81	 14	 37	 51
3.	 Mitchell Chaffee, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 47	 0.94	 17	 27	 44
4.	 John Leonard, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 42	 1.02	 18	 25	 43
5.	 Logan Hutsko, BC	 Jr.	 F	 46	 0.91	 12	 30	 42
	 Julius Mattila, BC	 Sr.	 F	 57	 0.74	 20	 22	 42
	 Patrick Harper, BU	 Sr.	 F	 60	 0.70	 14	 28	 42
8.	 Sami Tavernier, MC	 Sr.	 F	 68	 0.56	 14	 24	 38
9.	 Liam Blackburn, UNH	 Sr.	 F	 68	 0.53	 18	 18	 36
10.	 Patrick Grasso, UNH	 Jr.	 F	 49	 0.67	 16	 17	 33
	 Kenny Hausinger, UML	 Sr.	 F	 63	 0.52	 14	 19	 33

Goals
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 Pos.	 GP	 GPG	 G
1.	 David Cotton, BC	 Sr.	 F	 70	 0.40	 28
2.	 Julius Mattila, BC	 Sr.	 F	 57	 0.35	 20
3.	 John Leonard, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 42	 0.43	 18
	 Alexander Payusov	 Sr.	 F	 47	 0.38	 18
	 Liam Blackburn, UNH	 Sr.	 F	 68	 0.26	 18
6.	 Mitchell Chaffee, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 47	 0.36	 17
7.	 Patrick Grasso, UNH	 Jr.	 F	 49	 0.33	 16
8.	 Vimal Sukumaran, PC	 Sr.	 F	 54	 0.26	 14
	 Patrick Harper, BU	 Sr.	 F	 60	 0.23	 14
	 Mitchell Fossier, ME	 Sr.	 F	 63	 0.22	 14
	 Kenny Hausinger, UML	 Sr.	 F	 63	 0.22	 14
	 Sami Tavernier, MC	 Sr.	 F	 68	 0.21	 14

Assists
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 Pos.	 GP	 APG	 A 
1.	 Mitchell Fossier, ME	 Sr.	 F	 63	 0.59	 37
2.	 Logan Hutsko, BC	 Jr.	 F	 46	 0.65	 30
3.	 David Cotton, BC	 Sr.	 F	 70	 0.41	 29
4.	 Patrick Harper, BU	 Sr.	 F	 60	 0.47	 28
5.	 Mitchell Chaffee, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 47	 0.57	 27
6.	 Ryan Shea, NU	 Sr.	 D	 70	 0.37	 26
7.	 John Leonard, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 42	 0.60	 25
8.	 Sam Tavernier, MC	 Sr.	 F	 68	 0.35	 24
9.	 Julius Mattila, BC	 Sr.	 F	 57	 0.39	 22
10.	 Spenser Young, PC	 Sr.	 D	 61	 0.34	 21

ACTIVE CAREER LEADERS 
(REGULAR SEASON HOCKEY EAST LEAGUE GAMES ONLY)

Points Per Game (minimum 30 games)
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 Pos.	 GP	 PPG	 G	 A	 P
1.	 John Leonard, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 42	 1.02	 18	 25	 43
2.	 Mitchell Chaffee, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 47	 0.94	 17	 27	 44
3.	 Logan Hutsko, BC	 Jr.	 F	 46	 0.91	 12	 30	 42
	 Jack Dugan, PC	 So.	 F	 23	 0.91	 7	 14	 21
5.	 Tyler Madden, NU	 So.	 F	 23	 0.83	 5	 14	 19
6.	 David Cotton, BC	 Sr.	 F	 70	 0.81	 28	 29	 57
	 Mitchell Fossier, ME	 Sr.	 F	 63	 0.81	 14	 37	 51
8.	 Jachym Kondeli, UConn	So.	 F	 24	 0.79	 3	 16	 19
9.	 Ruslan Iskhakov, UConn	So.	 F	 23	 0.78	 5	 13	 18
10.	 Tyce Thompson, PC	 Fr.	 F	 24	 0.75	 6	 12	 18

Goals Per Game (minimum 30 games)
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 Pos.	 GP	 GPG	 G
1.	 John Leonard, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 42	 0.43	 18
2.	 Marc Del Gaizo, UMA	 So.	 D	 24	 0.42	 10
3.	 David Cotton, BC	 Sr.	 F	 70	 0.40	 28
4.	 Alexander Payusov	 Sr.	 F	 47	 0.38	 18
	 Chase Gresock, MC	 So.	 F	 24	 0.38	 9
6.	 Mitchell Chaffee, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 47	 0.36	 17
7.	 Julius Mattila, BC	 Sr.	 F	 57	 0.35	 20
8.	 Patrick Grasso, UNH	 Jr.	 F	 49	 0.33	 16
9.	 Jack Dugan, PC	 So.	 F	 23	 0.30	 7
10.	 Jonny Evans, UConn	 So.	 F	 18	 0.28	 5

Assists Per Game (minimum 30 games)
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 Pos.	 GP	 APG	 A 
1.	 Jachym Kondelik, UConn	So.	 F	 24	 0.67	 16
2.	 Logan Hutsko, BC	 Jr.	 F	 46	 0.65	 30
3.	 Tyler Madden, NU	 So.	 F	 23	 0.61	 14
	 Jack Dugan, PC	 So.	 F	 23	 0.61	 14
5.	 John Leonard, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 42	 0.60	 25
6.	 Mitchell Fossier, ME	 Sr.	 F	 63	 0.59	 37
7.	 Mitchell Chaffee, UMA	 Jr.	 F	 47	 0.57	 27
	 Ruslan Iskhakov, UConn	So.	 F	 23	 0.56	 13
9.	 Tyce Thompson, PC	 So.	 F	 24	 0.50	 12
10.	 Patrick Harper, BU	 Sr.	 F	 60	 0.47	 28

Goals Against Average	
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 Min	 GA	 GAA
1.	 Tomas Vomacka, UConn	So.	 590:08	 20	 2.03
2.	 Ryan Edquist, BC	 Sr.	 497:56	 19	 2.29
3.	 Matt Murray, UMA	 Jr.	 2076:47	 84	 2.43
4.	 Stefanos Lekkas, UVM	 Jr.	 4142:57	 179	 2.59
5.	 Mike Robinson, UNH	 Jr.	 1569:39	 69	 2.60
6.	 Jeremy Swayman, UNH	 Jr.	 2636:06	 116	 2.64
7. 	 Tyler Wall, UML	 Sr.	 2445:25	 108	 2.65
8.	  Craig Pantano, NU	 Gr.	 2183:48	 117	 3.21

Save Percentage
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 Saves	 GA	 Save%
1.	 Tomas Vomacka, UConn	So.	 275	 20	 .932
2.	 Jeremy Swayman, ME	 Jr.	 1436	 116	 .925
3.	 Stefanos Lekkas, UVM	 Sr.	 1956	 179	 .916
4.	 Matt Murray, UMA	 Jr.	 905	 84	 .915
5.	 Mike Robinson, UNH	 Jr.	 698	 68	 .911
6.	 Ryan Edquist, BC	 Sr.	 181	 19	 .905
7. 	 Tyler Wall, UML	 Sr.	 990	 108	 .902
8.	 Craig Pantano, NU	 Gr.	 1004	 117	 .896

Wins
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 GP	 W-L-T
1.	 Tyler Wall, UML	 Sr.	 44	 22-19-3
2.	 Matt Murray, UMA	 Jr.	 37	 20-13-2
3.	 Stefanos Lekkas, UVM	 Sr.	 69	 21-35-13
4	 Jeremy Swayman, ME	 Jr.	 44	 19-18-7
5.	 Craig Pantano, NU	 Gr.	 41	 10-22-4

Shutouts
Rk.	 Name, School	 Cl.	 GP	 SO
1.	 Matt Murray, UMass	 Jr.		  5
2.	 Mike Robinson, UNH	 Jr.		  4
3.	 Tyler Wall, UML	 Sr.		  3
4.	 Craig Pantano, MC	 Gr.		  3
5.	 Tomas Vomacka, UConn	So.		  1
6.	 Filip Lindberg, UMass	 So.		  1
7.	 Ryan Edquist, BC	 Sr.		  1
8.	 Jeremy Swayman, ME	 Jr		  1


